4/118 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2020
4
PC-based Automation
Industrial PC
Industrial monitors and Thin Clients
SIMATIC Industrial Flat Panel
■ Overview
The Industrial Flat Panels are rugged industry-standard

Touch Ext
General information
Product type designation IFP1900 IFP1900 IFP1900 IFP1900
Short designation Flat Panel 19" display Flat Panel 19" display ext. Flat Panel 19" touch Flat Panel 19" touch ext.
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
Screen diagonal 18.5 in 18.5 in 18.5 in 18.5 in
Screen diagonal [cm] 47 cm 47 cm 47 cm 47 cm
Display width 409.8 mm 409.8 mm 409.8 mm 409.8 mm
Display height 230.4 mm 230.4 mm 230.4 mm 230.4 mm
On Screen Display (OSD)
configuration
No; Adjustable by means
of software
No; Adjustable by means
of software
No; Adjustable by means
of software
No; Adjustable by means
of software
Number of colors 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit
Viewing angle 170° x 160° 170° x 160° 170° x 160° 170° x 160°
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 1 366 Pixel 1 366 Pixel 1 366 Pixel 1 366 Pixel
• Vertical image resolution 768 Pixel 768 Pixel 768 Pixel 768 Pixel
• Pixel size, horizontal 0.3 mm 0.3 mm 0.3 mm 0.3 mm
• Pixel size, vertical 0.3 mm 0.3 mm 0.3 mm 0.3 mm
General features
• Brightness/contrast 300 cd/m² / 1 000:1 300 cd/m² / 1 000:1 300 cd/m² / 1 000:1 300 cd/m² / 1 000:1
• non-reflective and tempered mineral
glass screen
Yes Yes
• Detachable from computer unit 5 m 30 m 5 m 30 m
Backlighting
• Type of backlighting LED LED LED LED
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C
• Backlight dimmable Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 %
Control elements
Input device
• Integrated mouse cursor control No No No No
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen No No Yes; Analog-resistive Yes; Analog-resistive
• Monitor keyboard Yes Yes
Installation type/mounting
Built-in unit Yes; Portrait mode possible Yes; Portrait mode possible Yes; Portrait mode possible Yes; Portrait mode possible
maximum permitted forward tilt angle
from vertical
35° 35° 35° 35°
maximum permitted backward tilt
angle from vertical
35° 35° 35° 35°
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC AC/DC DC AC/DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Rated value (AC) 100 V; Up to 240V, 50/60 Hz 100 V; Up to 240V, 50/60 Hz
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 40 W 40 W 40 W 40 W
© Siemens 2020
4/128 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2020
■ Technical specifications (continued)
4
PC-based Automation
Industrial PC
Industrial monitors and Thin Clients
SIMATIC Industrial Flat Panel
Interfaces

Touch Ext
General information
Product type designation IFP2200 IFP2200 IFP2200 IFP2200
Short designation Flat Panel 22" display Flat Panel 22" display ext. Flat Panel 22" touch Flat Panel 22" touch ext.
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
Screen diagonal 21.5 in 21.5 in 21.5 in 21.5 in
Screen diagonal [cm] 56 cm 56 cm 56 cm 56 cm
Display width 476 mm 476 mm 476 mm 476 mm
Display height 268 mm 268 mm 268 mm 268 mm
On Screen Display (OSD)
configuration
No; Adjustable by means
of software
No; Adjustable by means
of software
No; Adjustable by means
of software
No; Adjustable by means
of software
Number of colors 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit
Viewing angle 170° x 170° 170° x 170° 170° x 170° 170° x 170°
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 1 920 Pixel 1 920 Pixel 1 920 Pixel 1 920 Pixel
• Vertical image resolution 1 080 Pixel 1 080 Pixel 1 080 Pixel 1 080 Pixel
• Pixel size, horizontal 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm
• Pixel size, vertical 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm
General features
• Brightness/contrast 250 cd/m² / 1 000:1 250 cd/m² / 1 000:1 250 cd/m² / 1 000:1 250 cd/m² / 1 000:1
• non-reflective and tempered mineral
glass screen
Yes Yes
• Detachable from computer unit 5 m 30 m 5 m 30 m
Backlighting
• Type of backlighting LED LED LED LED
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C
• Backlight dimmable Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 %
Control elements
Input device
• Integrated mouse cursor control No No No No
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen No No Yes; Analog-resistive Yes; Analog-resistive
• Monitor keyboard Yes Yes
Installation type/mounting
Built-in unit Yes; Portrait mode possible
maximum permitted forward tilt angle
from vertical
35° 35° 35° 35°
maximum permitted backward tilt
angle from vertical
35° 35° 35° 35°
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC AC/DC DC AC/DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Rated value (AC) 100 V; Up to 240V, 50/60 Hz 100 V; Up to 240V, 50/60 Hz
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 40 W 40 W 40 W 40 W
© Siemens 2020
4/130 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2020
■ Technical specifications (continued)
4
PC-based Automation
Industrial PC
Industrial monitors and Thin Clients
SIMATIC Industrial Flat Panel
Interfaces